Date: 1/10/2026
Start: 5:00PM
Time: 2:19
Attendance: 300
Location: Concordia

Scoring Summary

RMC () -vs- Concordia ()
1/10/2026 at Concordia

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
RMC 2 0 2 0 4
Concordia 1 0 3 1 5

RMC: Connor Prestwich (2); Owen Fergusson (1); Cole Foston (1)
CON: Sean Larochelle (1); Vincent Nardone (1); Blake Richardson

(1); Jacob Lafontaine (1); Alex Gaudio (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMC CON
1st 2:49 CON Alex Gaudio Edouard Charron, Alexandre Nadeau EV 0 1
1st 7:23 RMC Cole Foston , EV 1 1
1st  14:12 RMC Connor Prestwich James McDowall, EV 2 1
3rd 1:35 CON Blake Richardson Xavier Laurent, Vincent Nardone EV 2 2
3rd 2:14 CON Vincent Nardone Mathieu Bizier, Xavier Laurent EV 2 3
3rd  3:45 RMC Owen Fergusson Bradley Blake, EV 3 3
3rd  11:47 RMC Connor Prestwich , EV 4 3
3rd 15:37 CON Sean Larochelle Mathieu Bizier, Julien Anctil EV 4 4
oT 2:20 CON Jacob Lafontaine Xavier Laurent, EV 4 5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd RMC Devin Pimm 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 18:31 PP
3rd CON Mathieu Bizier 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 19:13 PP

MISCONDU
3rd CON Mathieu Bizier 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 2:20 PP
3rd RMC Brock McNaughton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  19:13 PP




RMC 4

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

N

12
18
19
20
21
22
26
27
38
44
47
50
55
63
77
84
88
92

Devin Pimm
Bruce Coltart
Isaac Pascoal

Kilian McGregor-Bennett

Bradley Blake
Fischer O'Brien
Brock McNaughton
Owen Fergusson
Connor Prestwich
Cole Foston
Logan Mcleod
Eric Moreau

Dell Welton
Ethan Morrow
Wade Bolton
Liam Serviss
James McDowall
Michael Davis
Ethan Kearney
Jarrett Todd

o

Concordia 5

Pos

Totals

Player

pfOOOODOOODODOOFRLNKEF OOOOOO O

NO OO+ OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OH+OOO Oo|(»X
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Edouard Carrier
Xavier Laurent
Christopher Inniss
Vincent Fredette
Edouard Charron
Sean Larochelle
Nicholas Girouard
Vincent Nardone
Blake Richardson
Simon Lavighe
Mathieu Bizier
Julien Anctil
Nathan Baril
Jacob Lafontaine
Nikolas Hurtubise
Alex Gaudio
Alexandre Nadeau
Joe Vrbetic

Julien Paille

Hugo Primeau

o

Totals

RMC Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

EN 1 2 3

IO OOOrH O OOOOHKHRKEROKHOOOO O

VWO OO+ OO0OO0OOFHNOOHFH OOROOWO|(P
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Concordia Goalkeeping

Concordia Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

50 Ethan Morrow

84 Michael Davis

0:00

L 42:20

0 0 0 O
0 12 13 12

30 Nikolas Hurtubise 0:00
60 Joe Vrbetic W 42:20

15

Totals

G
A
0
4
4

RMC Faceoffs

0 12 13 12

NN OO

Totals

Concordia Faceoffs

oo o

HID O

0 ON

Ul|u1 O |W

O |0 O |~

15



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
1-1
2-1
PP
2-1 CON
PP
2-1 RMC
PP
2-1 RMC
2-1
2-2
2-3
3-3
4-3
4-4
PP
4-4 RMC
4-4
PP
4-4 RMC
4-4
PP
4-4  CON
PP
4-4  CON
PP
4-4 CON
PP
4-4  CON
PP
4-4  CON
PP
4-4 CON
4-4

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[02:49] GOAL by CON Alex Gaudio (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Edouard Charron and Alexandre Nadeau, On ice for CON: , On ice
for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.

RMC 0, Concordia 1
[07:23] GOAL by RMC Cole Foston, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal number 7 for season.
RMC 1, Concordia 1

[14:12] GOAL by RMC Connor Prestwich, Assist by James McDowall, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal humber 5 for
season.

RMC 2, Concordia 1
Period #2 Plays
[18:31] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[18:31] Start power play for CON.
Period #3 Plays

[1 Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for CON.

[01:35] GOAL by CON Blake Richardson, Assist by Xavier Laurent and Vincent Nardone, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: ,
goal number 2 for season.

RMC 2, Concordia 2

[02:14] GOAL by CON Vincent Nardone, Assist by Mathieu Bizier and Xavier Laurent, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 3 for season.

RMC 2, Concordia 3

[03:45] GOAL by RMC Owen Fergusson, Assist by Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal number 1 for
season.

RMC 3, Concordia 3
[11:47] GOAL by RMC Connor Prestwich, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal number 6 for season.
RMC 4, Concordia 3

[15:37] GOAL by CON Sean Larochelle, Assist by Mathieu Bizier and Julien Anctil, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 4 for season.

RMC 4, Concordia 4
[19:13] Penalty on Mathieu Bizier CON 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[19:13] Start power play for RMC.
[02:20] Penalty on Mathieu Bizier CON 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT, (power play opp).

[02:20] Start power play for RMC.
[19:13] Penalty on Brock McNaughton RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

Period #4 Plays
[1 Mathieu Bizier (CON) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for RMC.
[1 Mathieu Bizier (CON) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for CON.
[1 Brock McNaughton (RMC) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CON.

[02:20] GOAL by CON Jacob Lafontaine, Assist by Xavier Laurent, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal humber 4 for
season.

RMC 4, Concordia 5



