

**RMC () -vs- Concordia ()**  
**1/10/2026 at Concordia**

**Date:** 1/10/2026  
**Start:** 5:00PM  
**Time:** 2:19  
**Attendance:** 300  
**Location:** Concordia

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
RMC	2	0	2	0	<b>4</b>
Concordia	1	0	3	1	<b>5</b>

**RMC:** Connor Prestwich (2); Owen Fergusson (1); Cole Foston (1)  
**CON:** Sean Laroche (1); Vincent Nardone (1); Blake Richardson (1); Jacob Lafontaine (1); Alex Gaudio (1)

**Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	RM C	CON
1st	2:49	CON	Alex Gaudio	Edouard Charron, Alexandre Nadeau	EV	0	<b>1</b>
1st	7:23	RMC	Cole Foston	,	EV	<b>1</b>	1
1st	14:12	RMC	Connor Prestwich	James McDowall,	EV	<b>2</b>	1
3rd	1:35	CON	Blake Richardson	Xavier Laurent, Vincent Nardone	EV	2	<b>2</b>
3rd	2:14	CON	Vincent Nardone	Mathieu Bizier, Xavier Laurent	EV	2	<b>3</b>
3rd	3:45	RMC	Owen Fergusson	Bradley Blake,	EV	<b>3</b>	3
3rd	11:47	RMC	Connor Prestwich	,	EV	<b>4</b>	3
3rd	15:37	CON	Sean Laroche	Mathieu Bizier, Julien Anctil	EV	4	<b>4</b>
OT	2:20	CON	Jacob Lafontaine	Xavier Laurent,	EV	4	<b>5</b>

**Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	RMC	Devin Pimm	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	18:31	PP
3rd	CON	Mathieu Bizier	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	19:13	PP
3rd	CON	Mathieu Bizier	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	2:20	PP
3rd	RMC	Brock McNaughton	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:13	PP

### Individual

#### RMC 4

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Devin Pimm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	Bruce Colart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Isaac Pascoal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Kilian McGregor-Bennett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Bradley Blake	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Fischer O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Brock McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
22	Owen Fergusson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Connor Prestwich	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Cole Foston	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
38	Logan Mcleod	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
44	Eric Moreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47	Dell Welton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
50	Ethan Morrow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55	Wade Bolton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
63	Liam Serviss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
77	James McDowall	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
84	Michael Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Ethan Kearney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
92	Jarrett Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>4</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>2-4</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Concordia 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
2	Edouard Carrier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Xavier Laurent	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Christopher Inniss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Vincent Fredette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Edouard Charron	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Sean Laroche	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Nicholas Girouard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Vincent Nardone	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Blake Richardson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Simon Lavigne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Mathieu Bizier	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
22	Julien Anctil	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Nathan Baril	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Jacob Lafontaine	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Nikolas Hurtubise	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
38	Alex Gaudio	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
44	Alexandre Nadeau	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
60	Joe Vrbetic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
72	Julien Paille	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
82	Hugo Primeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>5</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>2-12</b>	<b>0</b>

#### RMC Goalkeeping

#### RMC Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total	I
50	Ethan Morrow		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
84	Michael Davis	L	42:20	4	0	12	13	12	1	38		
<b>Totals</b>				<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>38</b>		

#### Concordia Goalkeeping

#### Concordia Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total	I
30	Nikolas Hurtubise		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
60	Joe Vrbetic	W	42:20	2	0	4	6	5	0	15		
<b>Totals</b>				<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>15</b>		

#### RMC Faceoffs

#### Concordia Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

## Play By Play

Score PP Play

### Period #1 Plays

0-0		[02:49] GOAL by CON Alex Gaudio (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Edouard Charron and Alexandre Nadeau, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		<b>RMC 0, Concordia 1</b>
0-1		[07:23] GOAL by RMC Cole Foston, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal number 7 for season.
		<b>RMC 1, Concordia 1</b>
1-1		[14:12] GOAL by RMC Connor Prestwich, Assist by James McDowell, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal number 5 for season.
		<b>RMC 2, Concordia 1</b>

### Period #2 Plays

2-1	PP	[18:31] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-1	CON	[18:31] Start power play for CON.

### Period #3 Plays

2-1	PP	[] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.
2-1	PP	[] End power play for CON.
2-1		[01:35] GOAL by CON Blake Richardson, Assist by Xavier Laurent and Vincent Nardone, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
		<b>RMC 2, Concordia 2</b>
2-2		[02:14] GOAL by CON Vincent Nardone, Assist by Mathieu Bizier and Xavier Laurent, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		<b>RMC 2, Concordia 3</b>
2-3		[03:45] GOAL by RMC Owen Fergusson, Assist by Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal number 1 for season.
		<b>RMC 3, Concordia 3</b>
3-3		[11:47] GOAL by RMC Connor Prestwich, On ice for RMC: , On ice for CON: , goal number 6 for season.
		<b>RMC 4, Concordia 3</b>
4-3		[15:37] GOAL by CON Sean Larochelle, Assist by Mathieu Bizier and Julien Anctil, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.
		<b>RMC 4, Concordia 4</b>
4-4	PP	[19:13] Penalty on Mathieu Bizier CON 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
4-4	PP	[19:13] Start power play for RMC.
4-4		[02:20] Penalty on Mathieu Bizier CON 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT, (power play opp).
4-4	PP	[02:20] Start power play for RMC.
4-4		[19:13] Penalty on Brock McNaughton RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

### Period #4 Plays

4-4	PP	[] Mathieu Bizier (CON) penalty complete.
4-4	PP	[] End power play for RMC.
4-4	PP	[] Mathieu Bizier (CON) penalty complete.
4-4	PP	[] Start power play for CON.
4-4	PP	[] Brock McNaughton (RMC) penalty complete.
4-4	PP	[] End power play for CON.
4-4		[02:20] GOAL by CON Jacob Lafontaine, Assist by Xavier Laurent, On ice for CON: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.
		<b>RMC 4, Concordia 5</b>